客戶名稱
CUSTOMERS:
日期
DATE:
產品名稱
PRODUCT:
HIGH VOLTAGE FIXED RESISTORS (HV SERIES)
高 壓 固 定 型 電 阻 器

昆貿電子股份有限公司 Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
2. SPECIFICATION
Type designation shall be the following form. (Example)
HV 1/2WS – T52 – 1.5MR J
Type Rated Power  Form
Nominal Value of
Resistance
Tolerance on
Resistance Value
HV Normal Small
B Bulk
E-12 Series K ±10%
or 1/8W
Txx Taping XXmm
E-24 Series J ±5%
MG 1/4W 1/4WS
PU
Horizontal
-Form series
E-48 Series G ±2%
HV = MG 1/2W 1/2WS
PF
Vertical
-Form series
E-96 Series F ±1% (Special)
 1W 1WS
BF
Vertical-Form
series
 2W 2WS
PN Radial Taping
Example:
Code
Resistance
value
       100KR 100KΩ
       1MR 1MΩ
       1.5MR 1.5MΩ
       12MR 12MΩ
       120MR 120MΩ
2.1 Type
The word “HV” or “MG” represents High Voltage Fixed Resistors.
2.2 Rated Power
“W” represents rated power as indicated in Table-1, Paragraph 3.
“S” stands for small size.
2.3 Form Type
Type differentiates the shape of resistors (Refer to Paragraph 5.2).
2.4 Characteristics
Characteristics mean the various electrical properties (Refer to Table-1).
2.5 Nominal Value of Resistance
It is expressed by , K (Kilo) , M (Meg.) . In general, “R” represents symbol “”.
2.6 Resistance Value Tolerance
K: 10%
J: 5%
G: 2%
F: 1%
QUEEN MAO ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
File No.: HVSERIES
Version: V18.01
HIGH VOLTAGE FIXED RESISTORS
高 壓 固 定 型 電 阻 器
Page: Page 5 of 17

Date: April 20, 2018
昆貿電子股份有限公司 Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
9. HOW TO ORDER
9.1 PS Type, B Type and PF Type
HV□□□□-□□□-□□□□R□
HV  □□□□ – □□□ – □□□□R  □
Type  Watts  Packing Resistance Value  Tolerance
High Voltage
Resistor
(HV)
1/8W
1/4WS
1/4W
1/2WS
1/2W
1WS
1W
2WS
2W
PS Type:
T52: Taping Size
52mm.
T73: Taping Size
73mm.
B Type:
Bulk
PF Type
R = Ω
Unit: Ω
KΩ
MΩ
K: ±10%
J: ±5%
G: ±2%
F: ±1%
Example:
PS Type: HV1/2WS-T52-1.5MRJ
Means: HV1/2W small size, taping size T52, 1.5M ohm, tolerance ±5%.
B Type: HV1/2WS-B-1.5MRJ
Means: HV1/2W small size, bulk, 1.5M ohm, tolerance ±5%.
PF Type: HV1/2WS-PF-1.5MRJ
Means: HV1/2W small size, PF type forming, 1.5M ohm, tolerance ±5%.
9.2 PU Type
HV□□□□-□□(□□x□□)-□□□□R□
HV  □□□□ – □□ (□□x□□) – □□□□R  □
Type  Watts  Packing Dimensions Resistance Value  Tolerance
High Voltage
Resistor
(HV)
1/8W
1/4WS
1/4W
1/2WS
1/2W
1WS
1W
2WS
2W
PU:
PU Type
PxH
(Unit: mm)
R = Ω
Unit: Ω
KΩ
MΩ
K: ±10%
J: ±5%
G: ±2%
F: ±1%
Example:
PU Type: HV1/2WS-PU(5.0x3.5)-1.5MRJ
Means: HV1/2W small size, formed PU type, dimensions 5.0x3.5, 1.5M ohm, tolerance ±5%.